জিলা ও সত্ৰ ন্যায়াধীশৰ কাৰ্যালয়, শিৱসাগৰ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE::SIVASAGAR

ORDER

Dated Sivasagar the 28th of August, 2024

In the interest of public service and as per terms of appointment on **contingency basis** issued vide this office order dated: 22-05-2023 and based on performance and conduct, the services of **Sri Prodip Chutia**, S/o Late Bidyadhar Chutia, resident of Banmukh Dehingia Gaon, P.O.:- Joyrapar, District-Sivasagar, as **Driver** in the establishment of the District and Sessions Judge, Sivasagar, is hereby extended for a period of another **3 (three) months,** w.e.f. 28-08-2024.

The post was originally sanctioned vide Govt. Letter No. JDJ.186/2019/5 Dated 15.07.2019.

The expenditure is debitable to the Head of Account "2014-Admin. of Justice-105-Civil & Sessions Courts (Voted)-02-Wages."

The appointment is made purely on temporary basis and the incumbent cannot claim regular appointment on the basis of such temporary engagement and such engagement shall automatically terminate when regular appointment is made on creation of permanent post by Govt. of Assam. **The appointing authority reserves the right to terminate his service any time without assigning any reason thereof.**

The incumbent shall join in the respective post **within 7 (seven) days from issuance of this Order**, failing which his appointment shall stand cancelled.

All the concerned may be informed accordingly.

Memo No. DJSV/STDR/F-66/<u>2024/5</u>23/-5240 Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Registrar (Vigilance), Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati.
- 3. The Treasury officer, Sivasagar.
- 4. The Court Manager, District Judiciary, Sivasagar.
- 5. The CAO, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
- 6. The Systems Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar, with a direction to upload this order in the Official website of Sivasagar District Judiciary.
- 7. The Accounts Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
- 8. Sri Prodip Chutia, S/o Late Bidyadhar Chutia, resident of Banmukh Dehingia Gaon, P.O.- Joyrapar, District- Sivasagar.
- 9. Order Book.
- 10. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, District Sivasagars Judge

Dated: 29.08.2020

District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar